

LRB094 10641 HSS 40993 r

HR0164

the future success of the organization.

19

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The Young Irish Fellowship Club of Chicago is a 2 3 group of young professional Irish Americans committed to 4 helping raise funds for charities throughout the Chicagoland 5 area while promoting the Irish culture; the club has a membership of over 3,000 young Irish Americans; and 6 7 WHEREAS, The Young Irish Fellowship Club of Chicago is 8 celebrating its thirtieth anniversary during 2005; and 9 WHEREAS, This anniversary will be commemorated at the Young 10 Irish Fellowship Club's annual Forever Green St. Patrick's Day party on Friday, March 11, 2005; therefore, be it 11 12 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 13 NINETY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we congratulate the Young Irish Fellowship Club of Chicago on 14 15 the occasion of its thirtieth anniversary; and be it further RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 16 presented to the Young Irish Fellowship Club of Chicago as an 17 18 expression of our respect and esteem and with best wishes for